unified requirements on environmental protection management, and managed to deliver standard pollutant emissions. Environmental
protection files and systematic documents such as administrative approval on environmental protection, environmental self-
monitoring plan, contingency plans for environmental emergencies and discharge permit are complete and effective.
3. Explanation on reasons for non-disclosure of environmental information by companies other than key pollutant discharging units
□ Applicable √ Not applicable
4. Explanation on subsequent progress or changes in the disclosure of environmental information during the reporting period
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

(IV) Other Explanations
□ Applicable √ Not applicable

XVIII. Convertible Bonds of the Company

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

59

ANNUAL REPORT 2019

Section VI Changes in Ordinary Share
and Particulars of Shareholders

I. Changes in Ordinary Share Capital

(I) Table of changes in ordinary shares
1. Table of changes in ordinary shares

Unit: Share

Before the change Increase (+) / Decrease (-) in the change After the change
Number Percentage

(%)
Issuing new

share
Bonus
shares

Scrip
issue

Others Sub-total Number Percentage
(%)

I. Shares subject to trading restrictions 44,758,446 0.7364 145,028,750 145,028,750 189,787,196 3.1131

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned legal persons

3. Other domestic shares: 44,733,446 0.7360 143,981,250 143,981,250 188,714,696 3.0955

Including: domestic shares held by non-state-owned legal
persons

31,430,946 0.5171 31,430,946 0.5156

shares held by domestic natural persons 13,302,500 0.2189 143,981,250 143,981,250 157,283,750 2.5800

4. Shares held by foreign capital 25,000 0.0004 1,047,500 1,047,500 1,072,500 0.0176

Including: shares held by overseas legal persons

shares held by overseas natural persons 25,000 0.0004 1,047,500 1,047,500 1,072,500 0.0176

II. Negotiable shares not subject to trading restrictions 6,033,369,162 99.2636 18,997,500 -145,775,000 -126,777,500 5,906,591,662 96.8869

1. RMB ordinary shares 6,033,369,162 99.2636 18,997,500 -145,775,000 -126,777,500 5,906,591,662 96.8869

2. Domestically-listed foreign shares

3. Overseas-listed foreign shares

4. Others

III. Total number of ordinary shares 6,078,127,608 100 18,997,500 -746,250 18,251,250 6,096,378,858 100

2. Description of changes in ordinary shares
√ Applicable □ Not applicable
(1) On 16 January 2019, the Company published the “Announcement of Inner Mongolia Yili Industrial Group Co., Ltd. on the First
Phase of Unlocking and Listing of Restricted Shares of 2016 Stock Options and Restricted Stock Incentive Plan”, with 6,425,000
restricted shares unlocked and listed for trading. Prior to the listing of restricted shares, there were 44,758,446 outstanding shares
subject to trading restrictions and 6,033,369,162 outstanding shares not subject to trading restrictions; after the listing of restricted